
CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY

CRIMES AGAINST PERSONS

DIFFERENCE20232022

FCPD COUNTYWIDE
JANUARY-SEPTEMBER

BURGLARY/BREAKING AND ENTERING  ▼ -23252275

COMMERCIAL/PHARMACY/OFFICE
RESIDENTIAL
CHURCH/SYNAGOGUE/TEMPLE
SCHOOL-ELEMENTARY/SECONDARY
OTHER ▲ 2

▲ 2
 ▼ -7
▲ 11
 ▼ -31

5
2
1
126
118

3
0
8
115
149

ALL LARCENY/THEFT OFFENSES ▲ 52311,71111,188

SHOPLIFTING

THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE

THEFT OF MOTOR VEH PARTS  ▼ -480

 ▼ -737

▲ 1642

746

1,787

5,676

1,226

2,524

4,034

AUTO THEFT - AUTOS ▲ 81918837

ROBBERY  ▼ -10322332

ROBBERY - BANK

ROBBERY - CARJACKING

ROBBERY - COMMERCIAL

ROBBERY - HOME INVASION

ROBBERY - PERSON ▲ 32
 ▼ -8
 ▼ -31
 -
 ▼ -2

230
3
67
19
3

198
11
98
19
5

HOMICIDE OFFENSES – MURDER

SEX OFFENSES, FORCIBLE

ASSAULT OFFENSES ▲ 914

▲ 11

 ▼ -3

7,485

293

15

6,571

282

18

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

ASSAULT - NOT AGGRAVATED ▲ 768

▲ 61

6,049

461

5,281

400



DIFFERENCE20232022

FCPD COUNTYWIDE
JANUARY-SEPTEMBER

ARREST CHARGES

ASSAULT: ON FAMILY MEMBER

GRAND LARCENY: $1000+ NOT FROM A PERSON

GRAND LARCENY: AUTO THEFT

PETIT LARCENY: <$1000 NOT FROM A PERSON

ROBBERY: ON OR NEAR STREET

STRANGULATION:RESULTS IN WOUNDING/BODILY INJURY ▲ 5

▲ 28

▲ 1352

▲ 43

▲ 95

▲ 162

174

105

3,387

147

543

1,263

169

77

2,035

104

448

1,101

2022 2023

Driver Fatalities

Passenger Fatalities

Motorcycle Fatalities

Pedestrian Fatalities

Total Fatalities 20

6

4

3

7

23

13

3

3

4

▲ 1832552,03133,706ALL SUMMONSES*

CITATIONS

FATAL CRASHES

DATA COLLECTED BY THE CRASH RECONSTRUCTION UNIT

*Total summonses do not include speed camera citations.

3,384

52,030

1349

175 6

18324
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