

## FCPD COUNTYWIDE

## JANUARY-SEPTEMBER

	2022	2023	DIFFERENCE			
CRIMES AGAINST PERSONS						
HOMICIDE OFFENSES – MURDER	18	15	▼-3			
SEX OFFENSES, FORCIBLE	282	293	<b>1</b> 1			
ASSAULT OFFENSES	6,571	7,485	▲ 914			
ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED	400	461	▲ 61			
ASSAULT - NOT AGGRAVATED	5,281	6,049	▲ 768			
CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY						
BURGLARY/BREAKING AND ENTERING	275	252	▼-23			
COMMERCIAL/PHARMACY/OFFICE	149	118	▼-31			
RESIDENTIAL	115	126	11			
CHURCH/SYNAGOGUE/TEMPLE	8	1	▼-7			
SCHOOL-ELEMENTARY/SECONDARY	0	2	▲ 2			
OTHER	3	5	▲ 2			
ALL LARCENY/THEFT OFFENSES	11,188	11,711	▲ 523			
SHOPLIFTING	4,034	5,676	▲ 1642			
THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE	2,524	1,787	▼-737			
THEFT OF MOTOR VEH PARTS	1,226	746	▼-480			
AUTO THEFT - AUTOS	837	918	▲ 81			
ROBBERY	332	322	▼-10			
ROBBERY - BANK	5	3	▼-2			
ROBBERY - CARJACKING	19	19	-			
ROBBERY - COMMERCIAL	98	67	<b>V</b> -31			
ROBBERY - HOME INVASION	11	3	▼-8			
ROBBERY - PERSON	198	230	▲ 32			



## FCPD COUNTYWIDE

## JANUARY-SEPTEMBER

	2022	2023	DIFFERENCE			
ARREST CHARC	δES					
ASSAULT: ON FAMILY MEMBER	1,101	1,263	<b>▲</b> 162			
GRAND LARCENY: \$1000+ NOT FROM A PERSON	448	543	▲ 95			
GRAND LARCENY: AUTO THEFT	104	147	<b>▲</b> 43			
PETIT LARCENY: <\$1000 NOT FROM A PERSON	2,035	3,384	▲ 1349			
ROBBERY: ON OR NEAR STREET	77	105	▲ 28			
STRANGULATION:RESULTS IN WOUNDING/BODILY INJURY	169	175	▲ 6			
CITATIONS						
ALL SUMMONSES*	33,706	52,030	▲ 18324			
FATAL CRASHES						

FATAL CRASHES				
	2022	2023		
Driver Fatalities	4	7		
Passenger Fatalities	3	3		
Motorcycle Fatalities	3	4		
Pedestrian Fatalities	13	6		
Total Fatalities	23	20		

DATA COLLECTED BY THE CRASH RECONSTRUCTION UNIT

\*Total summonses do not include speed camera citations.